900 feet to a point ninety-eight (98) rods south of
the quarter section post on the north side of sec-

tion one (1) township twenty-eight (28) range sev

•n (7) west, in said Jasper county{lndiana, where

it terminates; together with an arm or tributary
on the following route: Commencing at a point
one hundred and thirty-four(134) feet east of the
southeast corner of the southeast quarter of the
northwest quarter of section thirty-two (32) town-
ship twenty-nine (29) north of range six (6) west,
in Jasper county, Indiana; thence by courses and
distances down stream as follows: